

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1228 OF 2019**

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar Singh ..Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary,  
Common Welfare Trust and others ..Respondents

Mr. Sureshkumar J. Panicker a/w Ms. Sucheta Panicker I/by M/s.  
Panicker and Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &  
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2019**

**P.C.**

1] Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> June  
2019.

2] Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of  
Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5.

3] Hamdast granted for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

4] By way of ad-interim order, the Respondents are  
directed to maintain status-quo with regard to the employment of  
the Petitioner.

**[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.]**

**[B. R. GAVAI, J.]**