

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1350 OF 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar ...Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary Common Welfare Trust & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Sureshkumar Panicker, with Poonam Panicker & Sucheta
Panicker, i/b Panicker & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Ms Manisha Gawde, AGP, for Respondents Nos. 3 to 5-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.10.14
18:49:11 +0530

PC:-

1. Ms Manisha Gawde, learned AGP appearing for Respondents Nos. 3 to 5-State submits that the brief has recently been assigned to her. Therefore, she seeks some time to take instructions and file Reply, if any. The prayer is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter again on 9th December 2025.
3. Ad-interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)