

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1350 OF 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar ...Petitioner
Versus
The Secretary, Common Welfare Trust And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Poonam Panicker, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Panicker, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to **13th January, 2026**.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, passed earlier, to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.12.10
10:57:38 +0530