

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1350 OF 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary Common Welfare Trust
and 4 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sureshkumar J. Panicker with Poonam Panicker, Sucheta Panicker -
Advocate for the Petitioner

Smt. Gauri Sawant – AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks' time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. The petition is of the year 2019. If affidavit-in-reply is not filed by that date, this Court will proceed with the hearing of the petition on merits, on the basis that the averments made in the petition stand uncontroverted.
2. List the matter on 30th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)