

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 1350 of 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar Singh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Secretary, Common Welfare Trust
and others

... Respondents.

Mr. Surehkumar Panicker with Poonam Panicker and Suchita
Panicker for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Manisha Gawde, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th January 2026.

P.C. :

Our attention is invited to the order dated 13th January 2026 passed by this Court. Learned AGP seeks further indulgence. List the petition on **9th February 2026**.

2. Ad-interim order operating earlier to continue till next date.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)