

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1350 OF 2019

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.02.10
10:30:58
+0530

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar Singh

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Secretary,
Common Welfare Trust and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Sureshkumar J. Panicker a/w Ms.Poonam Panicker and Ms.Sucheta Panicker, Advocates for Petitioner.

Smt.Manisha Gawde, AGP, for Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.3,4 and 6 – State, only by way of indulgence, a further period of one week is granted as it is submitted that the necessary instructions have been received and the Affidavit-in-Reply is under preparation.
2. List on **27th February 2026**.
3. Interim order, already in operation, to continue till next date.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)