



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1350 OF 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar

... Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary, Common Welfare Trust
and Ors.

.... Respondents

Adv. Sureshkumar J. Panicker a/w Adv. Sucheta Panicker, Adv.
Poonam Panicker i/b. Panicker and Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P., for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP is granted one week time to file an affidavit-in-reply. A copy has been served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Two weeks' time is granted to file a rejoinder.
3. List the matter on 1st April 2026.
4. The ad-interim order already in operation to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)