

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1350 OF 2019

Rajeshkumar Hawaldar Singh ...Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary, Common Welfare Trust and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sureshkumar J. Panicker with Ms. Poonam Panicker and Ms.
Sucheta Panicket, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 1ST APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned AGP is granted further two weeks time to file reply.
2. List again on 15th April, 2026.
3. Ad-interim Order, if any, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)